NEW-253  (2/2017)
PAGE 1 OF 7
Insert Sizes:
• 3/8" IC (16mm),
• 1/2" IC (22mm),
• 5/8" IC (27mm)
Insert Style:
• ER and IR Multitooth

TP
Thread
Pitch
L
Length
RE
Radius
PDY
Profile
Dist. ey
PDX
Profile
Dist. ex
Grade
TT9030
16ER0.75ISO 3M EXT R Regular 3 0.375 0.75 0.630 0.003 0.050 0.070 •
16ER1.00ISO 3M EXT R Regular 3 0.375 1.00 0.630 0.005 0.030 0.030 •
16ER1.50ISO 2M EXT R Regular 2 0.375 1.50 0.630 0.007 0.060 0.090 •
16ER2.00ISO 2M EXT R Regular 2 0.375 2.00 0.630 0.010 0.080 0.120 •
22ER1.50ISO 3M EXT R Regular 3 0.500 1.50 0.866 0.007 0.090 0.150 •
22ER2.00ISO 2M EXT R Regular 2 0.500 2.00 0.866 0.010 0.080 0.120 •
22ER2.00ISO 3M EXT R Regular 3 0.500 2.00 0.866 0.010 0.120 0.200 •
27ER3.00ISO 2M EXT R Regular 2 0.625 3.00 1.063 0.015 0.110 0.180 •
16IR1.00ISO 3M INT R Regular 3 0.375 1.00 0.630 0.002 0.070 0.100 •
16IR1.50ISO 2M INT R Regular 2 0.375 1.50 0.630 0.030 0.060 0.090 •
16IR2.00ISO 2M INT R Regular 2 0.375 2.00 0.630 0.005 0.080 0.120 •
22IR1.50ISO 3M INT R Regular 3 0.500 1.50 0.866 0.003 0.090 0.150 •
22IR2.00ISO 2M INT R Regular 2 0.500 2.00 0.866 0.003 0.080 0.120 •
22IR2.00ISO 3M  INT R Regular 3 0.500 2.00 0.866 0.003 0.120 0.200 •
27IR3.00ISO 2M INT R Regular 2 0.625 3.00 1.063 0.007 0.110 0.180 •
LL

TPI
Threads
per Inch
L
Length
RE
Radius
PDY
Profile
Dist. ey
PDX
Profile
Dist. ex
Grade
TT9030
16ER16UN 2M EXT R Regular 2 0.375 16 0.630 0.007 0.060 0.090 •
16ER14UN2M EXT R Regular 2 0.375 14 0.630 0.009 0.060 0.090 •
16ER12UN 2M EXT R Regular 2 0.375 12 0.630 0.010 0.090 0.130 •
22ER16UN 3M EXT R Regular 3 0.500 16 0.866 0.007 0.100 0.160 •
22ER12UN 2M EXT R Regular 3 0.500 12 0.866 0.010 0.090 0.130 •
22ER12UN 3M EXT R Regular 3 0.500 12 0.866 0.010 0.130 0.210 •
27ER8UN 2M EXT R Regular 2 0.625 8 1.063 0.016 0.120 0.190 •
16IR16UN 2M INT R Regular 2 0.375 16 0.630 0.004 0.060 0.090 •
22IR16UN 3M INT R Regular 2 0.500 16 0.866 0.004 0.100 0.160 •
22IR12UN 2M INT R Regular 2 0.500 12 0.866 0.005 0.090 0.130 •
22IR12UN 3M INT R Regular 3 0.500 12 0.866 0.005 0.130 0.210 •
27IR8UN 2M INT R Regular 2 0.625 8 1.063 0.007 0.120 0.190 •
LL
PDX

TPI
Threads
per Inch
L
Length
RE
Radius
PDY
Profile
Dist. ey
PDX
Profile
Dist. ex
Grade
TT9030
22ER11.5NPT 2M EXT R Regular 2 0.500 11.5 0.866 0.004 0.090 0.140 •
27ER11.5NPT 3M EXT R Regular 3 0.625 11.5 0.866 0.004 0.130 0.220 •
27ER8NPT 2M EXT R Regular 2 0.625 8 1.063 0.006 0.120 0.200 •
22IR11.5NPT 2M INT R Regular 2 0.500 11.5 0.866 0.004 0.090 0.140 •
27IR11.5NPT 3M INT R Regular 3 0.625 11.5 0.866 0.004 0.130 0.220 •
27IR8NPT 2M INT R Regular 2 0.625 8 1.063 0.005 0.120 0.200 •
Insert Part Number
TTP

TPI
Threads
per Inch
L
Length
RE
Radius
PDY
Profile
Dist. ey
PDX
Profile
Dist. ex
Grade
TT9030
16ER14W 2M EXT R Regular 2 0.375 14 0.630 0.008 0.070 0.110 •
22ER14W 3M EXT R Regular 3 0.500 14 0.866 0.008 0.110 0.180 •
22ER11W 2M EXT R Regular 2 0.500 11 0.866 0.011 0.090 0.130 •
16IR14W 2M INT R Regular 2 0.375 14 0.630 0.009 0.070 0.110 •
22IR14W 3M INT R Regular 3 0.500 14 0.866 0.008 0.110 0.180 •
22IR11W 2M INT R Regular 2 0.500 11 0.866 0.011 0.090 0.130 •
LL
PDX
RE RE
PDX

TPI
Threads
per Inch
L
Length
RE
Radius
PDY
Profile
Dist. ey
PDX
Profile
Dist. ex
Grade
TT9030
22ER10APIRD 2M EXT R Regular 2 0.500 10 0.866 0.75 0.090 0.150 •
27ER10APIRD 3M EXT R Regular 3 0.625 10 1.063 0.75 0.150 0.240 •
27ER8APIRD 2M EXT R Regular 2 0.625 8 1.063 0.75 0.120 0.180 •
22IR10APIRD 2M INT R Regular 2 0.500 10 0.866 0.75 0.090 0.150 •
27IR10APIRD 3M INT R Regular 3 0.625 10 1.063 0.75 0.150 0.240 •
27IR8APIRD 2M INT R Regular 2 0.625 8 1.063 0.75 0.120 0.180 •
LL
PDX